
--L I i ') 
~ ~ "rA...J 

.. 
MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: , . 

.I.' : 

MONDAY, FEBRUARY 16TH-, A:.D.1920, 4.P.l~ • 

PRESENT: Honorable Sam C. Bell, Mayor, presiding, and Commissioners Lambert, Heuermann, 

Wright. Absent, Coy. 

Minutes of previous meeting were ordered approved. 

The following petitions were read and referred to Commissioner of Fire 8,nd Police: 

Ferdinand Garza. for permit to erect a. temporary build.ing for the purpose of holding 

Comic Bull Fights. 

Sunset System, for permit to erect a sign 128 Avenue D. 

Ideal ',_Garage and Auto Co. for permit to erect gasoline pump and tank, 402 Soledq,d St. 

' Petition for sewer main in N.Monumental Street was read and referred to Commissioner of 

Streets and Public Improvements. 

Bids for furnishing the City with fora.ge' for use in the Fire Department and for 

furnishing crushed stone. building brick, gravel, reinforcing steel and sand for public 

improvements, were opened and read to City Purch~sing Agent. 

Commissioner Heuermnn introduce,d the following ordinances, which were read and adopted 

by the following vote on roll CA.ll, to-wit: Ayes, Bell, Lambert, Heuermann, Wright. 

No. 352. 

Appropriating $73,504.26 to pay int erest coupons and exchange • . 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Amtonio, that, the fo'llowing 

sums of money be and the same are hereby appropriated out of the following named 'funds 

to pay interest coupons and exchange, to-wit: 

Sinking Fund Street Paving Bonds of 1913 $31875.00 
" " Sanitary Sewer Bonds of 1913 17000.00 
If " Sidewalk & Curbing Bonds, 1913 537.50 f. " Po Lice & Fire st~. Bonds, 1913 3750.00 
" tt st. Opening Bonds, 1913 8000.00 
" " Bridge Bonds 1913 2125.00 
ft " Storm Sewer Bonds, 1913 6375.00 
If tt Hospital Bonds of 1913 2675.00 
" tt Incinerator Banas, 1913 1075.00 

73412.60 
1919 General Fund, Exchg,nge 91.76 

73504.26 

No. 353. AN ORDINANCE 

Appropriating $12,386.00 to pay specie,l weekly pay roll. 

BE IT ORDAINED by t~' e Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of 

$12,386.00 be and the same is hereby ap p ropriated ov.t of the following named funds to pay 

special weekly pay roll for the week ending February 14, 1920, to-wi t: 

1919 Gen~ral Fund 
st. Paving & storm Sewer Fund, 1919 
St. Maintenance Fund 
Sa,nitary Sewer Fund, 1919 
St.Opening & Widening Fund 1919 
River Improvement Fund 1919 
Bridge Fund 1919 

---

$9876.00 
750.00 
210,.00 
350.00 
500.00 
500.00 
800.00 

$12986.00 

l~ayor Bell introduced the following ordinance, which was read and adopted by the f~l-

lowing vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Bell. Lambert, Heuermann, Wright. 

· No. 354 AN ORDI NANCE 

Appropriating the sum of $182.25 to pay court costs in the matter of appeal of 

the suit of the San Antonio Public Service Company VB. the City of San Antonio, on appeal, 

I 

',.. 

1.1 



to t?e Supreme Court. . .... 
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COl~{ISSIONERS OF THE CITY O~ SAN ANTONIO: 

That the sum of $182.25 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of 
. 

the 1919 General Fund to pay t h e Clerk of the United states District Court for costs 

incurred in the m~tter of the appeal of the suit of the San Antonio Public Service 

Company va. the City, and that a warrant for same be i ssued, payable to D.H.Hart, 

Clerk of the Court. 

Commissioner Lambert introduced the following ordinance, which was read and 

adopted by t h e following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, ~e11, Lambert, Heuermann, 

Wright. 

AN ORDINANCE 

Regulating barber sh ops and the trade or occupation of barbering. 

(For full text of this ordinance see Ordinance Book F, pages 

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned. 

APPROVED + E'i;1~ 
MAYOR. 

-143 

. , 


